502745396 03/31/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2791992

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EVENTIONS, LLC	03/31/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Q3 MEDICAL DEVICES LIMITED
Street Address:	88 HARCOURT STREET
City:	DUBLIN
State/Country:	IRELAND
Postal Code:	2

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8246691

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)974-9546

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 2026623042

Email: pingwang@andrewskurth.com

Correspondent Name: ANDREWS KURTH LLP Address Line 1: 1350 I STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1100**

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1062-002 (194183)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PING WANG
SIGNATURE:	/Ping Wang/
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2014

Total Attachments: 1

502745396

source=1062-002 Assign#page1.tif

REEL: 032557 FRAME: 0938

PATENT

Docket No.: 1062-002

Assignment

(PATENT)

WHEREAS, EVENTIONS, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), having a place of business at: 333 West Trade Street, Unit 1400, Charlotte, NC 28202, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 8,246,691, entitled STENT, filed April 2, 2009 (the "Patent") and the invention claimed therein (the "Invention"); and

WHEREAS, **Q3** MEDICAL DEVICES LIMITED (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at: **88 Harcourt Street, Dublin 2, Ireland**, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right in and to said Invention and all documents and things relating to the conception, reduction to practice and/or practice of the Invention (the "Related Documents") and the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted for the Invention in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right in and to said Invention and Related Documents in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. '154, in and to the Patent and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals, re-examinations and extensions and reissues thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted for the Invention in any and all foreign countries.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE and said ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Andrews Kurth, LLP, 1350 I Street, N.W., Suite 1100, Washington, DC 20005, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

RECORDED: 03/31/2014	REEL: 032557 FRAME: 0939
	Name: Eric K. MANGIARDI Title: PATENT
Date:	
2014-03-31	En la Magid
ASSIGNEE:	Q3 MEDICAL DEVICES LIMITED
	Title:
	Name: Eric K. MANGIARDI
2014-03-31 Date:	En le Magnet
ASSIGNOR:	EVENTIONS, LLC